SIDEBAR AGREEMENT

BETWEEN

WALL TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION

AND

WALL TOWNSHIP EDUCATION ASSOCIATION

WHEREAS, the Wall Township Board of Education and the Wall Township Education Association (the Parties) are parties to a Collective Negotiations Agreement effective 2022-2027; and

WHEREAS, the Parties have met and agreed upon the compensation to rectify the pay decrease per hour that was experienced by the bus drivers who worked the 2022 ESY program: and

NOW, THEREFORE, it is resolved between the Parties, to pay to them, the difference between their 2022-2023 per hour salary and their 2021-2022 per hour salary, for all of the hours worked this summer during the ESY Program.

Accepted and agreed,

Adam Nasr, Vice President

Wall Township Board of Education

Gail F. Maher, President

Wall Township Education Association